CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FORM
CHANGE ORDER # 01& P

Project: 2024 Trip Hazard Removal Program - Fall Date: 1/31/2025
Contractor: ASTI Sawing Inc
7454 US Hwy 18-151
City, State Zip Bid/RFP No.: 24-067
CIP No: MP-004 MUNIS No.: 3627

Change Order Justification:
The amount of this change order exceeds the original contract amount by $49,296.00 and by 43 days. The
revised completion date shall be July 15, 2025.

This change order balances all work completed to date in Areas 1A, 1, and 2 (+484.827 in-ft). These areas
were subject to an interim completion date of November 1, 2024.

This change order adds Area 2A - Winding Creek / Maplebrook Extension (+1,438.645 in-ft). A resident
called in over 300 locations within this area for sidewalk inspection in the fall of 2024. Due to denisty of
requests received, staff directed the Contractor to begin trip hazard removals in this area to minimize
locations which would trigger removal and replacement. This change order pays for work completed to date
within this area. The area was not able to be completed through this contract. Staff is evaluating including
remaining area on a future trip hazard removal project.

Finally, this change order modifies quantity available to Areas 4, 5, and 6 based on cut rates seen on this
program to date. (+1,196.528 in-ft) These additional quantities should allow the remaining areas to be fully
improved without need for further change orders.

I, Chris Nichols, of Transportation, Engineering and Development, certify that this work is necessary for
successful completion of this work/project/contract. | further certify that: the circumstances said to
necessitate the change in performance were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was signed,
or the change is germane to the original contract as signed, or the change order is in the best interest of the
City and authorized by law.

Account Number Project Number Work Order # Dollar Amount
30282200-551502 MP-004 $49,296.00
Contract Authorized Contingency |Days |Dollars

Original Contract $103,490.00 Original Amount $5,174.50
Prior Cumulative Changes $0.00 (-)Previously Authorized $0.00
Subtotal $103,490.00 Subtotal $5,174.50
(+) This Change $49,296.00 (-) This Change 43 $49,296.00
Total Contract $152,786.00 Balance Left $5,174.50

Note: Neecds CL /4(7/'307 va_{

Engineering Mariager/Deputy City Engineer

23 /025

Date ChangeOrder01-Cover



CITY OF NAPERVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION & ENGINEERING
AUTHORIZATION OF CONTRACT CHANGES

@® Involving Change in Length of Section or Design
(O Not Involving Change in Length of Section or Design

To: Mr. David Sollie Bid No.: 24-067
Contractor: ASTI Sawing Inc MUNIS No.: 3627
Address: 7454 US Hwy 18-151 Project: 2024 Trip Hazard Removal
Barneveld, WI 53507 Program - Fall
County: DuPage/Will CIP No.: MP-004
Section #: 0 Date: 1/31/2025

Authorization No.: 01&P

The following change from the plans in the construction of the above designated section of highway improvement is authorized and directed. The
extimated quantities are shown below at the awarded contract unit prices except where indicated. The first addition of an item not in the original
contract under the fund type or county is indicated by an asterisk (*).

ITEM
NO

1 | SIDEWALK TRIP HAZARD REMOVAL | IN-FT 3,120.00 $15.80 $49,296.00

N ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ADDITION DEDUCTION

2

10
1
12
13
14

15 /]

Amount of original contract : $103,490.00 / / Totals $49,296.00 $0.00
Net change to date $49,296.00; % of contract price = 47.6% / Net Change $49,296.00

. /] / Z
Signed / M_CA_,\ / % P H/{/ :J.’ §TQ§

Constryction Engineering Inspector. ‘Date
>

e %%2% Cu 2/ 2/ 25

“Project Engineer Date
Approved . ; 2 /
e A 24»»,\ /:2\-5‘ Doos~
Engineering Manageri@{ty City Engineer Date

SharePoint: T&E/MIPCIP/24Season/24-067_SidewalkSawingFALL



171nd sv

T00'L E0'0 65T Apadoud T 15 Y8 I1S9M 1) 3i19gq2d 19 JadeN 1
BEV'CT ¥0°'0 9cz Auadoud T PAIg JadeN UHoN IS Yy ig JodeN T
612'Z¢ 900 (433 Avadoud T pAlg JadeN Yiog AY 3a.139)pulds |9 JadeN 1
1SZ'ST 00 €€ Ayadoud T pAlg JadeN yiog pY uojuneis 19 JadeN T
SYE'TT €00 8ET Apadoud T 1@ o04g Asuois IOM 1D malnRe] |a JadeN T
8E6°0T S00 ta-44 Auadoud T pAlg J2deN yrog 1q > oo.g Asuois |19 Jaden T
55769 0z'0 6S0T Apuadoud jooyas Apadoud jooyas 1se3 iQ PImae |g 4adeN 1

00S'C 800 STv Jd AIMIBMN pA|g JadeN - JooYaS 13025 |9 Jadep T
06T tE ¥0'0 96T Apadoud T pAag JadeN yrog Py |IIH @8eLue) |g JadeN T
124 A4 £0°0 (VA Auadoud T AY BUINSIN 1583 ul asA3 |9 4adeN 1
BE6'OT S0°0 19¢ Anadoud T pAIg JadeN yiog AY BUlNsIN 19 JadeN T

0000 €0°0 18T Auadoud T JdeQ JoAY yiog 1D B[OUIM |9 Jaden T
18- w44 90'0 6TE Auadoud T pAjg 12deN yiog 10 eQ JoAly |g 43deN 1

000°0 200 06 Ayadoud T AY SUB3|IQ i5e3 1D Bljpwy |g JadeN T
6TL'EE L0°0 S6€ Auadoid T pAlg JadeN yrog AY SUB3IO 19 JadeN T
v95'8 00 TOT Auadoud T i@ [1e4] Jaquit] 1S9M 1D 4eqSeys 1g 1adeN T
L9T°6E 00 144 Anadoid T pAlg JadeN ulog Jd fed L Jsquuiil |g JadeN T
TT0'998 73’1 L2796 098% IS Y8 pY As|ieq yiog T pAlg JadeN 1§ JadeN T
8GT'8Z 800 Sov Auadoud T pA|g 4adeN ylog py Aajieg 1g JodeN T
EPTTIC 00 981 Auadoud T pAlg 42deN ylog u7 [|amaxeq 19 dadeN T
691'S¢C %00 06T Auadoud T pAjg JadeN yiog u14ed apAH |9 JadeN T
085'8C Y00 00¢ Auadoud T pA|g 42deN yzog 1D aMmojieH |9 Jaden 1
| 7A% 74 700 06T Apadoud pAjg JadeN yyog uj eles 19 JadeN T

0000 LO0 €9€ Auadoud T palg 1adeN yiog (S) 40 playayieaH 19 Jaden T
$18'8¢C 00 €0C Auadoud T AY |I1lyAeg IS9M u1y4ed apAH 18 12den T
8GT'8C S00 0L2 Apadoud T pA|g JadeN ylog AY [lyAeg |9 4adeN T
8896 200 €01 Auadoud T 1) plaiayleaq 1Se3 1) poomysnug |@ Jadey 1
ETE DT L00 T6€ Auadoud T pAjg JadeN Yiog (N) 10 pjaipayreay I8 JodeN 1

$12°STY 12T TTv9 OvEE pY Aajleg 15 Y362 yiog T pAjg JadeN 19 JadenN 1
T69°6€ 170 09S Auadoud T pAlg 1adep yinos (M) AY 1931 N |9 4odeN vl
L60°LT 0T0 SIS Ayadoud T pAlg JadeN yxoN (M) Ay 1310 |gJaden|  vi
£06°9 100 [ Apadoud T pAlg Jaden yinos (3) Ay 194N |g JadepN Yi

697’6 zoo z0T Auadoud T pAlg JadeN YHoN (3) AV 34BN |g JadeN|  v1

568'90T 090 88T€ €491 1S YisL pY UosqoH yiog pAg JadeN |8 JadeN VT

(1w) y38ua | (y) Yyaduai | yiBuan 19248
31VINILSI semapis | 3emapis | peoy pu3 uels EEEE 122438 uonduosa( ealy

d '8 TO Y3dHO IDNVHD

'S3YdUI §°T - G2°0 40 spJezey di} 3nowal
01 pawJopad aq ||Im Suimes yjlemapis asaym swerdosd aininy pue wesdoud sieah 3uiwoadn ay) 4o} SUOIIEI0| 3Y] MOLS MO[9q 3|qel 3YL

3517 UOIIINJISUO) |BAOWAY paezeH dia] jemapis




[4Av 76T¢C LSTT PY 499p|IN 1a apAp ylog u7 apuauq [gajdeinl/4834) dulpulm ez

¥E0 S18T £€6 Py Aajleg 1a apAp Y09 U7 uipiaA[qajden /e Bulpuim| ez

¥0'0 vET yuou Anadoud T Py Asjleg yiog z1a spAp|gajden/yeai0 Sulpuim| ez

i 00'1 59¢s ELLT py Asjieq PY 3Jo1oxod Jo N ST yiog T 4d apA|2[ga|den/3@31D Bulpuim ez

€E€°0 /917 816 iQ 2duena] Jq uepedly ylog pY ysnuagasdes [galde|n/4aa1) Sulpuim ez

x TZ0 T¢TT 975 pY HEeIspay snuWJIa | ylog 1D uolam [B3]dejAl/531D SUIpUIM ez

A 10 0Tt FAR Py HEISpaYy snulwIa ] yog 10 s|ea) [ga|den/3e8.d m.w_u:_\s ez

500 162 Auadoud T PY Helspay 1S9 15 uo1dulyse/n [gajdein/4sa1) Hulpuim| ez

291'66¢ 860 L91S j Y4744 1S uolduIysem ljouwy alliedd j0 3 ,0vT yiod T PY Weyspay(ga)deiAl/yaa4) SUlpuIm 14

790 9lCE €8T | (oW dt4ield 4o 3 ,0PT Jq uepediy ylog T PY HeISpay nw_n.m_\,_\v_mm._umm_uc_g 14

0 %00 ¥6T Apadoud T PIaYYLION YuoN Py oolqJepa) (gajdeiA/4@8.43 Buipulm| ez

15 01’0 9zs 2143 i@ (oW sliedd pY %004q4epa) ylog 4a playyuioN (ga|dein/4as1d 8ulpuim ez

¥0'0 4 Ayiadoud T 351878 15e3 PY Hepow [g8]|dejn/3a3.) Bulpuim| ez

50°0 60E 66T i PY #EPON yiog 35 ¥5T8(qa[delN/3ea.0 Bulpuim| ez

R /80 9/5Y €TET g aduena) 151518 wog 1a 1enp [ga|dejnpea.0 Sulpuim| ez

als ¥Z'0 G571 865 snujua | 1@ |lend yog 1D )203e34 [gB]dBIA/A934D Sulpuim| ez

X vZ'0 2140 8% snulwIa | i@ jjouy aueid yrog 1D Jeapano|) (gaideln/Hea4d .m:.__uc_>> 174

v o 6vZT 9/ snuiwIa ]| iq [jouy 3uleld ylog 12 Jii1a@ [q8|delAl/X83.40 BUIpuIm ez

. LT £916 679v 153518 pY Helspay Yrog 4@ |jouy auield [gajdeiy/4s3.) Sulpuim| ez

e a=0 r ) YED T6LT TG8 JQ 22UBLII]L SnuIWIa | yyog 1D Jadeld ..._w._n.m_)_\v_wwhu Sulpuim| ez

[Pt 6E'D 4 £20T py Aajieg J@ |1env 4o N ,0ZT yiog  4a ueuediy ga|dejp/Hass) Suipuim| eg

z 650 T60€ £99T 1d j1end jo N 02T 1Q |jouy suleld ylog 1 4 ueuediy [gajdepypjaai) Bulpum| ez

L00 18€ SYT AY %20[4 snuiwia] Yrog 1) Arenys3[ga)|den /a1 Sulpulm| Bz

800 801 191 snuiwJo | pY As|leg Yyiog 10 spidey [q3|dejA 5324 BUlpuIM| ez

10 BeVT 699 snulwJie | Snuila | yiog 1D apedse] nw_ﬂm_)_\v_wm._u MEU:_; ez

090 BLTE v/ST (3) py As)ieg (M) Py Aajleq yrog T AV 2014 [gRjde|Al/¥33.0 BulpUIm| ez

€6°0 [497% 87ST (M) py Asjieq 40 9ouesal Yiog T AV 3ool4|qajden/¥e31) Bulpulm| ez

9/8'LT ¥0°0 681 Ayadoad 1 pY Ad|leg 159 15 ucadulysep [ga(dein/4aa.0 Sulpuipm| ez

09/°¢6¢ 880 679t £09¢ 1S uoj3uUIySEAN 3231 Bulpuim 3,008 yiod 7 pY Alied [ga(deIn/3@3.3 Bulpuim 14

00 9T1¢ Apadoud T py Aajieg 1583 PY Jepo A [qaldeiAl/A34] Sulpulm eg

60°T 0LLS OTEE | %934) 3ulpulm 3,005 10 J4epoN UYog T pu Ao|iea[qa|deN/3@a.0 Bulpuim| ez

600 14514 €T¢C snujwJa py A9|leg yiog 1 3920 ||e4jas|deinR31) uipuipm | Bz

0oT0 0¢s 0ce 1a 3337 Bulpuim snuiwJs L yiog 10 y2a.) 2uois(galdeiA@a.) Buipuim| ez

170 0.5 (074 snuIwIa L 4Q %9343 Suipuim Yrog 1 1y |qajdeypjsal) Bulpuim| ez

- L0'0 T8¢ 8TT snuflula | 1Q 39340 3ulpulpy ylog 1D §3310poOM mm_am_z\v_mm._u Suipuim| ez

1€0 €€6T G20t 4d ¥834) mc__uc_>> PY >m__mm ylog aq Jepues|p ﬂw_mmg\xwwhu m:__u:_>> i eg

1 980 TYSY £9€C py Aajleg aQ ?dueaa) yi09 1@ 3343 Bulpuip |ga(dein/4aa1) Suiputm eg

6T°0 866 09Y 1Q 33ueLB] snuIWIa) yiog 1) Aueylag [ga|dejn/3ea.40 Suipuim ez

1E0E S0°0 79¢ - Auadoud T iq 8duea] yinos Ay Buimxepn [galdeiAl/ya8.) Suipuip ey

! h ZT0 79 09€ AY Suimxep 1@ %3347 Buipuipn uloqg £ JQ 2ouea] [gajdeiplHas1) m:_.n.cm; ke

P 96'0 7508 999¢ 1d %334 Sulpuim g |1end jo N 0€T Yrog ¢ 4q 2uena [gajdenHaal) ulpuim| ez

= 650 TYTE 9691 i@ |'enD Jo N 0T iQ [Joud) auield yiog T 4q 2duels [gajdenHaal) m:_v:_\s |14
1ing sy J1IVINILST :“.__M“vafm._ AHWLBHM“_MJ LMM““._ pu3 ues HMMW_M 198.415 uonduasag eoly

d '3 TO ¥3A¥O IDNVHD

'SaYdul §°T - §2°0 JO spJezey dil dA0WR.
01 pawlopad aq [[Im Suimes yjemapls alaym sweldold auning pue wesgoud sieah Sujwoadn ayy Joj SUOIIEIO| AU} MOYS MO|2q 3|qel 3Y L

1517 UOIIdNJISUO) [EACWIAY pJezeH dii] Y[emapls




17in8 Sv

JLVNILST

uonduasaq ealy

100 89 Avadoud T AY SWJBH 934y} 1563 uq Suissou)
800 STy Apadoud T py jooq yzog AY swued aaly]
o 86T¢C 0STT 1Q Wyl 1S WsL yiog 8 Py %oog
S00 79T Auadoud T 1D ueor YuoN u7 Azenyouesg
100 S6E 81T uq Asenyoues snujwWlia] ylog 1D ueor
00 012 Ayiadoud T 10 Sueyn ise3 u7 Jaysewnyas
110 €65 £T¢ SNUIWLIB} uq sydewnyds yiog 1) Sueyd
$0'0 LET Ayadoid T 1) maynen YuoN u7 Adenjoueg
610 /86 144 u7 Alenjoues snuiwae | yod 1D mayneiN
0’0 90T Auadoud T 1) uedesy yinos uq Aenjoues
910 S8 SGE snuiwia ] u7 AJenjoues yiog 1) ueSeap
00 [] 74 Auadoud T 1D ealssar 1se3 1) poomae]
oTo T1S [4A" snujwis L 1D poomaxeT yiog 1D BdIssaf
v0'0 [ %4 Apadoud T 1) |ohwes yinos AY suled 9a1y|
10 555 161 SnUIWIY AY SWJES 9344 | ylog 1D |9nwies
00 68T Auadoud T 1D oi|e1eN YUOoN AY SWwiieq 894yl
010 £€vs TeT AY sweq s34yl snuiwJia yiod 1D 9ljeleN
00 87¢ Apadoud T 10 Aojley YHoN AY swJeq 334yl
800 1824 €ET AY swiied 394yl shujlwia | yiog 10 Mojley
00 (\[44 Avadoid T 1D elipuy yinos Ay swJeq 93yl
Z10 819 0€C snuiwIa | AY Swied a9yl Yyiod 1D elpuy
€00 €81 Auadoid T 1D YeuueH YUON Ay suiied 931yl
60°0 Sy ovT Ay swJedq 994yl SNUIWI3 | ulog 1D Yeuuey
500 857 Apadoud T 1D Suissod) yinos AY SWJeH 934yl
LT0 SL8 6SE snuiwia | Ay swJeq 3asayy ylog 10 8uisso.)
800 oty 90t 1S YsL AY swJedq 394yl 1seq 94d II'H Wod
Z1'0 59 Apadoud T ad vo4 ylog AY SWwie4 934y]
ST0 SI8 Apadoid T ad ||!H Mod yog AY Aslpny
$0'0 S6T Auadoud T 40 |IH Yo4 yrog Ay UdABIUNQ
€00 9sT Auadoud T 0 |I'H vo4 yiog 1D Sueqdiey
€00 8yt Auvadosd T 1@ ||'"H vo4 yiog u1 Aixelg
610 £95¢ 8871 AY swied aaJdyl u7 Aienjoues yiog S 44 ||'H wod
80°0 ovy Ayadoud jooyas u7 Alenyoues 1S9 1Q pusu4 uyor
8T0 6 Avadoud T 4@ jItH o4 Yiog u7 Alenypues
€00 3 Auadoud T 4@ ||IH Ho4 ylog J@ puai4 uyor
200 8 Auadoud T u7 uoi8uixaq 1S9 U7 uosJawy
800 1014 Auadoid T 40 [I'H Ho4 ylog U7 uoyduixa
50 08¢ LSET u7 Alenjoues Ay uap3o ylog ¥ 40 |['H Hod
1w) yidua 18ua | yidua RCETH
A V___w‘,ﬂ..wn_m Av_t_vmc\swn_m :nmom 3 b jo wn_mw 188

'SaYdul §°T - §Z°0 JO SpJezey diJ} aaowal

03 pawuopad aq |1m Suimes yjemapis a1aym swesdoud aininy pue wesdoid sieaA Bujwoadn ayy Joj SUOIIEDIO| 3Y1 MOYS MO|9q 3|qe) ayL
1SI7 UOIINISUO) [BAOWDY pJezeH dii] yjemapls

d "8 TO ¥3AYO IDNVHI



City of Naperville

2024 Trip Hazard Removal Program (Fall)

Project C__)verview

o .
k- <
Ty - Q'!\M» _',
Ty -, Hg s sk * Foma
h Ps > PeErm
% g = gy
o Ry £
’ 0 g . Ekn &5 g
feARY RO = 3 * oy
- =3 JTess g ™ rrenvilie R :
E;_____,_---'_ ;l e $ r st} i x 10k i
K Dokt H |
Je LS oL S0
ek e

i <% .0pYe

£ a I ¢
5 LT - - .,
watey & Cewan Cronk be i ugr ik i

Shobl = Couniry 17 o »

TS 2 @ Ciub ; B

w = Q >

e = X z
Ca 2 ES
X = £ ge——— =~
) ¢ e Ra it -
™M AURORA RD T 37 dpor
) : - .I,“hl'luq—‘,‘ = O
4 = A Reg - P
oo WL #‘7. : Dt
I f 2. [
g | Pl ,
" 5 3 Maper vl os
z x : .
ol =] =
2 : E ‘ aunnin A 0 =
2 Au " b
J : @
; Tatknhep M'ﬂ‘“u'ﬁ 2 et £ & GrenTang o
' [ '

[ 2 Plaza | o i E . &

d = ) o - > L Gapeer RIS \
PECRES 1 = Edean £ - \
) Vs sita ) 4 vinapet % fozm \

| Spung Froe bary = 3 i s '

 lake Pask ‘. HobsonRo -7

/ i
i Lo RO s
™ RICKERT UM - : E
i 2 Iy e § s JZ-L.-nm!l———-——--J:J m”m;“ e ———
sl T g E ot 3
a '™ =
- e F 2 g g B
8 £ . g (R 2 adls
o £ 3 = 3
7 Sprmgbigok E § - =
| Prim -~ § =
N (71} 'lg T
SRR = — b el e e 5 = RE GO
] < = E
zr;cﬂr; K 2 2 - (&3]
PR §DUPASH st —— - ——
= = it — ) - — e B BITHAT e m —mm e~ — . - T WiLL g
Eagw - = g
it © 2 3
oAl - E :,% il
n =3
£ D bt Woo
Chd = lr e renz A3 h=4 % ¥
. 3 L
= @ g é gy QVFage 3
& e -y Eraly o i g
= e 95thSt 4 = = wweh Kewt St P T
£ v 3 E Pk o Purh Toweddry =
S Vabey Hyh 2 iz Cairsa e ¢ Lrion A9 =
3 Schas! z & ' SE S
- Finnte/ | 3
. e Ashiun -y 3 Bhars 'S
oo B — Seoris Comps % 3- o (e 11 Fan 5
i i i o gty i
'y L] - \ﬁ
o I 2 o W Bre !
i ! o S W Brarcif Rd !
. Bulmgbrocy
g~ W 10 3n1{8e | Bl gbro
i T 8 1047H 8T .
b . % St |
i ! 2 . cacre Ln o
' i o Lily Cac o lbyhoou b
I 1 9 o gh - 1
' Torruatin b Nagerboak 2 ol U/
{ 3 it The Golt Courad K] Uiy Cache = Er
‘ : ! : = Granamey £ =
> . F=
o ‘ vy " 0 c
MMHST Z HASSERTBL 111ln o 5
3 w 2
3 }
=
ol e i - 115th St »éa |
‘Jz,.‘ e | E |
B nHUT - 5
i a4 - - 4
u & 3
9th St - 1 Rodeo Dr f:
= E]
4 Plairdeld 3
Rive rvaw Emet Migh = Bol - S}
Farmowad & hoa E] e
Promeve - g




Area 1 — Naper Blvd

n;ﬂ.;hu-:-.a.-.__=__{.isr-\nu

il 7 S THS | s

3 BAYHILLAVE
-1
2 a3
2
g e ...'| 2
| wuil
BERNIE £T
SARALN
% :
z <
-2 5, &
Ewa; % &
¥ * ¥ '# :
L H # $
& -
BAKEWELLLN
:—J I
[ 4
. z
& =]
i = 2 z
KIOWAOR E s é
i [xd o
- £
g0 2 z
2 o T
a
= “S g
“ W raceMiL
[+
a
B
g
=
g o kD RIVER
£ 5 G R RR
3 g 2 3
E £ o - y
3 g% 1°k 2 4
B E
¥
5
=
. 5
T o
2 -
SHEFFIELD RO I+ 5
.8 3
g
: i
I“! CalycCANYONT
b -
WLLRD. 5 :
A a 2
: & Hhiae <
2 G & 006N LAke: mg
g fEL &
§ =
ACKDRwrck OF <
Hunters Woode
StaurSTAUNTON RD
SEINDLETREE'AV %

LTI )

a o
S = wiLL

PéP.OT‘ﬁ‘A\;’; x
== Both sides of street

== One side of street



Area 2A — Winding Creek/Maplebrook Extension
(ADD 11/1/2024, MODIFY 1/31/2025 Drop non-complete)

SR NAT AT T H ST

= WeTHThiST
Napervile
Bay Colony Or Congregalional
Linegin Junwor ©  Ghurch
8 .S High S¢fool 7
ﬁ - o <,
& 5 i g TERRANCE DR > E
a +5- = > 3
g . D e g 4
s 3 S 7008
8 WAXWING AV Vg, - 2
$ ol S e 2
gl fl'.\l-“, —-—
a 3
2
]

SWIFTILN

MadaffRd |
o

4

o
CLYDE DRde Dr

BLUEBIRD LN Ln

\Q J30PVA

I

\S

z
e\ 5 g 5
o \¢ gt §3f 32 -
.:é ! 1 = = = 2
B @) . i
J r‘l—} e, I o Sl i
y p A
— 1—:1%__: i — Creas P ;
| ; 2
| !'_) o £ & '
N L
| ¢
e e R RSTNETRSY Y
g O~ i \ I |
= B U O g O, ey
o o i O O ¢ i f o meres
'2. ;} w H l —— I
§ i | : | ——— E g
M i ’\:) §vvre—T f J J LG/"'_ "-‘-“v-a_ﬁ'_' Sherry of g
\ [ A | Ow e
J S RS S G R———— =—-‘-=-===---—?-='ﬂ—-" |
| \
CEDARBRUURT, - Rd -‘ o Fow o

iunutg_/

3
-Q

== Both sides of street

=== (One side of street

L,



Area 4 — Lakewood

SoBonss c ':5\\0‘“6. nge" - wmmwmsi
ORDE Ay AN g a1 <
3 .
var a a
3nhe % i =
ing EY o 2
ar © = S
& g Soulhwest r
o S Crossing
g 7
H =
&
L LONSDALE:AV Ave
P> Chadwicke Cr 3
= &
& «
o g é =
#«eﬁ e ] Q
E z i & The Kingdom E
P = E " af Elohm 7]
Isamic Canter g 3 5
of Naperviis Rl E 5 A Ministres
o =
50z g ®
2.7 . 2 E
n ' E]
2
7100 !
flib BLAKELY LN SEInal WHITEWATER LN L
KMaiy Lou
Camishaw Cowlshaw 'S G
| Elmsnary o an
Sc hoot =l A N
= 2, )
8 %,
<
Crossing L
Dunraven Ave’ nat
L Harrs z
Fawel = [
o Pak ol =
Audrey Ave AUDREY AY - 5
E‘ [
Spr o Bay Scott Cr P}
Praim g
Pavilon
NaTBThS 1 —— Wl 5T heS L A —2

= Both sides of street

=== (ne side of street



Area 6 — Tall Grass

w -
4 § §
§ Ncmg'ﬂy Cr RALEIGH CT ROSECROFTLNRuss gy )
(=
95Th &1 g 85Th
X
T
&
TREITIOSER 5
>
5 4 5 8
: » : s B
£ é 4 Grassme € Ho 5 el
g = 2 ] Marhe ol
- 2 1'*: (Esml Rock Rd
3 GRASSMERE RD o EI"F-rv
School =
G;u
rk
’ Con! Springs Ct
E Fry Emmantsry Tag # r
E School Gaza Forn Wheattnd
o % | it tplace
3
2 z
@
5 p}
: E, 5 oo ‘ 3
z z £ - 8 Pisg ] g
g ; i g
Lapp Lo s
LAPPLN 3
- 3 _r=
-_E Tan l § o5&
c Gosy
.__._-J Geemway E
3‘ LANU
OWERLN i‘ﬁ.’lﬁl LT
>
£
: L
-« 9 -
b @
g ;
' £
g _’ <
- g
z
ardsdown Ave B
D LANDSDOWN A! ~  ROLLINGRIDGE.RD
2
<
5 =
z ¥
5 5
3
2
8 w
Thomas
N O Scuten Wheatisnd
g DANLAUR CT Middle Schoo! Acadomy
]
E
i}
2
g »
g[ 107Ha St (U 2RA st 103Rd St

== Both sides of street

= QOne side of street



